

J&K Economic Reconstruction Agency 2nd Floor ERA Commercial Complex, Srinagar 13 C/C Gandhi Nagar, Jammu



ORDER NO: 138 JK ERA of 2017 DATED: 04 11.2017

Post facto sanction is hereby accorded to the extension in the contractual term of the following officials of J&K ERA upto 31st March 2018.

| S.NO | Name of the officials | Designation |
|------|---------------------------|--|
| 1. | Sh. Yadullah Shah | Environmental Expert (Kashmir) |
| 2. | Sh. Vikash Sharma | Assistant Social & Resettlement Expert (Jammu) |
| 3. | Sh. Charanjeet Singh | Assistant Environmental Expert (Jammu) |
| 4. | Sh. Inderjeet | Orderly PMU, J&K ERA |
| 5. | Sh. Angrezo Sharma | Orderly PMU, J&K ERA |
| 6. | Sh. Ashok Kumar | Orderly PMU, J&K ERA |
| 7. | Sh. Mohammad Asharaf Dobi | Orderly PIU, ERA Kashmir |
| 8. | Sh. Ravi Kumar | Orderly PMU, J&K ERA |
| 9. | Sh. Suhail Ahmad Bhat | Orderly PMU, J&K ERA |
| 10. | Sh. Vijay Kumar | Orderly PIU, ERA Jammu |
| 11. | Sh. Mohammad Reaiz Ali | Orderly PIU, ERA Jammu |
| 12. | Sh. Maninder Singh | Orderly PMU, J&K ERA |
| 13. | Sh. Rajneesh Kumar | Orderly PIU, ERA Jammu |
| 14. | Sh. Parveez Ahmad Dar | Chowkidar PIU, ERA Kashmir |

Other terms and conditions as stipulated in their previous appointment order shall remain same.

By Order

No: ERA/CEO/101/Adm/2887-2904

Director Finance J&K ERA

Copy to:-

- 1. Chief Executive Officer, J&K ERA for information.
- 2. Director, Jammu/Kashmir/ Safeguards, J&K ERA for information.
- Accounts Officer, PMU for information.
 Accounts Officer PIU ERA, Jammu / Kashmir for Information.
- 5. Officals mentioned from S.01 to S.no14 for information and compliance.